

Listed on 3.9.2014

Court No. 2

Item No. 82

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 10318 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

State of Orissa & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Orissa Khadi & Village

Indus. B.K.S. & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th June, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present. Mr.Bhagwan Singh, Ld. advocate appears for the respondent No.2. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. The respondent No.1 shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

List again on 02.09.2014.”

It is submitted that there are two respondents(Notice issued on 26.4.2014) Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Kedarnath Tripathy but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. Mr. Bhagwan Singh has appeared for Respondent No. 2 before the Hon'ble Court has not entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 so far.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent No. 2.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
2. Mr. Kedarnath Tripathy, Adv.
3. Mr. Bhagwan Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cb3