

LISTED ON : 07.09.2015

COURT No.

ITEM No.

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 10318 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

State of Orissa & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Orissa Khadi & Village Indus. B.K.S. & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th August, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“List the matter next week.”

It is submitted that counsel for petitioners has on 13.08.2015 filed rejoinder affidavit with leave of Hon'ble Court and the same is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court

The Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'be Court with this report.

Dated this the day of 3rd day of September, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR