

**Listed on: 27.10.2015**

**Court No.**

**Item No.**

**SECTION XIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 6944 OF 2015.**

**State Of Orissa & Anr.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**Orissa Khadi & Village Industries  
Board Karmachari Sangha & Anr.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 20.12.2012 of the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in W.P. No. 268 of 2011.

It is submitted that there are two Respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented by Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad and Mr. V.K. Verma, Advocates respectively.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Advocate. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
2. Mr. V.K. Verma, Advocate (29, Lawyers Chamber)
3. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate (Supreme Court Bar Association)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

d1