

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6944/2015

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA KHADI & VILLAGE INDUS.B.K.S.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 15/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr. A.K.Behera, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of this Court's Order dated 07.09.2015, we have already expedited hearing of the appeal. Hence no further directions are called for.

I.A. No. 3 of 2015 is dismissed accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master