

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6944/2015

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA KHADI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES  
BOARD KARMACHARI SANGHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2022 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

Counsel for the Parties:

Mentioned By:            Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR  
                                 Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR  
                                 Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR  
                                 Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR  
                                 Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Filza Moonis, learned Advocate for respondent no.1 has invited our attention to order dated dated 21.01.2019 passed by the Bench headed by the then Hon'ble the Chief Justice directing that the appeal be listed before an appropriate Bench in the month of April 2019.

Ms. Moonis has also invited our attention to the Case Status, in terms of which the matter was listed before the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indu Malhotra, on 03.04.2019.

The Registry is directed to list the matter in the last week of April 2022 before the appropriate Court, after seeking requisite directions from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER