

ITEM NO.101(MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6944/2015

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA KHADI AND VILLAGE INDUSTRIES BOARD  
KARMACHARI SANGHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, senior Adv

**Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR**

**Ms. Oindrila Sen, Adv**

Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR (MM)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned to 19.07.2022.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER