

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6944/2015

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA KHADI AND VILLAGE INDUSTRIES
BOARD KARMACHARI SANGHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR
Ms. Oindrila Sen, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Abhay K. Behera, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the
parties at length.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties may file
short notes on their submissions within seven days
from today.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

